THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)



email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Provisional Selection List of the candidates for admission to the DNB (Post

> MBBS DNB/Post Diploma DNB/Post MBBS Diploma DNB) Courses-2023 in the Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of the UT of J&K

> after conduct of the first round of Counseling (physical): Extension in

Joining time thereof.

Reference: Notification No. 088-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26.09.2023

Notice No: 032-BOPEE of 2023

Dated: 03.10.2023

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned candidates who have been provisionally selected vide above referred notification for admission to DNB (Post MBBS DNB/Post Diploma DNB/Post MBBS Diploma DNB) Courses-2023, that their joining time for admission has been extended upto 06.10.2023 till 4:00 p.m.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the Notification No. 088-BOPEE of 2023 dated 26.09.2023.

E & O E

Sd/-(Dr. Firdous Ahmad Giri) JKAS Secretary J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-22/2023 Dated: 03.10.2023

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director SKIMS.



- 7. Mission Director, NHRM, J&K.
- 8. Director Information, J&K for information with the request to kindly get this Notification published in two leading daily English Newspapers from Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil having larger circulation.
- 9. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. PS to the Chairman, J&K, BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 15. In-charge IT Section, BOPEE, for information/uploading on the website of the Board.